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Evangeline Parish Sheriff's Office

Evangeline Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: ShowAlA B CDE F GHI J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

Name
L ALLISON, JEREMIAH JEROME
L ARDOIN, MARQUEVIOUS VONKEITNRREON
L ARDOIN, STEVEN JAMES
I ATTLE, JORDIE SHANE
IL BERGERON, JOSHUA
I BERGERON, PATRICK WAYNE
I BERTRAND, WESLEY LOGAN
L CALDWELL, CORY DANIEL
L CHARLES, JOSEPH JERMAINE
IL CHARLES, TEVIN KENDRICK
I CLARK, DENNIS
I CONLEY, AUSTIN GENE
L CRISP, DAMIAN LUCAS
IL DESHOTEL, QUINTEN LANCE
L DEVILLE, NICHOLAS JOSEPH
L DIXON, MATTHEW
L DUHON, DYLAN JAMES
L DUPRE, JACOB PAUL
L DUPRE, PATRICK KEITH
L ENNY, WALTER
L FAVORS, JOSEPH NATHAN
L FONTENOT, JHARVIS
L FONTENOT, RICHARD MARTIN
L FONTENOT, ROBERT JAMES
L FORD, BRONSON NACONA
L FREEMAN, JOSHUA JAMES
L FROST, DANIEL
L FRUGE, SHAQUILLE
L GALLOW, JAMES EARL
IL GODEAUX, KYLE BRENT
L GRANGER, EDWARD HANK
L GRIFFIN, DAMODDRICK ARKELL
L GUILLORY, JOSEPH DANNY
L HALL, LEO
L HANDY, ROBERT
I HERBERT, LEPOLEON J

evangeline.lavns.org/roster.aspx

DOB

11/26/1995

03/19/2003

01/23/1981

12/25/1992

08/12/1983

03/04/1985

01/19/1995

03/03/1979

02/19/1988

07/26/1990

03/07/1987

12/11/1981

08/18/1979

05/09/1985

12/22/1991

03/08/1985

10/02/1994

11/15/1991

07/29/2001

08/09/2002

01/04/1983

11/26/1998

11/24/1972

09/08/1992

09/05/2002

03/06/1988

02/22/1995

10/02/2006

01/26/1982

07/19/1978

03/17/1980

08/22/1996

12/23/1972

11/26/1990

08/19/1962

07/15/1968

Race

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

White

Black

White

White

Black

Black

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Sheriff Charles R Guillory

# of offenders: 66
Last updated: 8/5/2025 1:30:38 AM Central Time

Arrest Date

06/01/2025

10/12/2024

07/08/2025

05/06/2025

08/02/2025

07/22/2025

07/25/2025

04/29/2025

07/13/2025

05/16/2025

06/01/2025

07/29/2025

04/01/2025

08/03/2025

05/16/2025

07/13/2025

03/14/2025

07/07/2025

07/08/2025

05/12/2025

06/06/2025

01/25/2025

06/04/2025

07/03/2025

06/25/2025

08/04/2025

07/21/2025

12/14/2022

09/03/2024

07/31/2025

03/27/2025

172
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L

L

JONES, KEVIN THOMAS
KING, HAIDEN LUKE

KING, JOHNLEE AUSTIN
LARNETTE, CEDILLO
LOWERY, JODIE

MCBRIDE, WILLIAM
MORRISON, LOGAN SETH
O'BRIEN, AARON R

O'REILY, JAMES MATHEW
PATIN, SILTON JAMES
PLUMBER, THOMAS D

REED, DYLAN SCOTT
RICHARD, ALEX ARLANDUS
SHILLOW, JOLIN JACOBY
SIMON, DAKAR K

SQUIRES, MATTHEW TYLER
SULLIVAN, TRAVIS
TAGLIARINO, ANDREW JOHN
THIBODEAUX, DEQUINCY
THIBODEAUX, THERIN
THOMAS, CORDEZ SANDCHIS
THOMAS, GWANTEZ JAQUAN
THRASHER, THOMAS BROCK
VERA, JUAN

VIDRINE, TIMOTHY JAMES
WALLACE, ARTHUR

WHITE, CURTIS ALEXANDER
WILSON, OBRIAN CORNELIA
WOODHAM, RANDALL CURTIS

YOUNG, SHAUN ANTHONY

evangeline.lavns.org/roster.aspx
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04/08/1967

11/13/2000

10/07/1996

09/15/1974

11/17/1975

01/01/1969

04/17/1995

02/14/2001

03/09/2007

06/02/1985

01/07/1992

03/03/1995

01/12/1974

04/01/1992

10/03/1985

11/06/1988

12/02/1987

06/13/1976

03/26/1981

03/06/2006

10/19/1996

12/22/1999

07/10/1994

12/06/1979

05/07/1989

11/23/1989

11/03/1993

09/13/1984

05/18/1959

10/17/1981

White

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Unknown

White

Black

White

Black

White

Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

05/27/2025

07/19/2025

05/22/2025

05/12/2025

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

06/05/2025

07/11/2025

07/02/2025

06/04/2025

07/14/2025

07/17/2025

09/22/2024

07/21/2025

07/13/2025

08/03/2020

07/03/2025

06/05/2025

07/12/2025

07/12/2025

05/27/2025

07/08/2025

02/25/2025

04/20/2025

12/13/2024

12/12/2024

06/19/2025

03/09/2025

06/23/2025

01/24/2025

2/2


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=565444
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=891286
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=891286
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=733223
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=733223
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